defined in Section 8.2) must attend a prescribed training refresher course at least thirty (30) days prior to 
the expiration of the Initial Term.  You will be responsible for all expenses incurred in connection with 
attending this refresher training. 

G. You must pay us a renewal fee of Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000).  You 
will not be required to pay an additional initial franchise fee. 

H. You and your owners must sign a general release, in a form we prescribe, of any 
and all claims against us, our affiliates, and their respective past and present officers, directors,

[...]

On or before the tenth (10th) day of each month following the month of 
opening and continuing thereafter throughout the Initial Term of this Agreement, you must pay us a non-
refundable monthly royalty fee in an amount equal to the greater of: (1) Two Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($2,500), or  (2) seven and a half percent (7.5%) of the Gross Sales of the Franchised Center for the 
preceding month (the “Royalty Fee”).   

5.3 Brand Fund Contributions. On or before the tenth (10th) day of each month following the 
month of opening and continuing thereafter throughout the Initial Term of this Agreement, you must make